### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LUPIN LTD. and LUPIN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. Petitioners

v.

SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Patent Owner

> Case IPR2015-01871 U.S. Patent 8,129,431

# PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

## Case IPR2015-01871 U.S. Patent 8,129,431

Patent Owner Senju Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. hereby appoints the

practitioners associated with Customer No. 22,852 as its attorneys to prosecute and

to transact all business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States

Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned proceeding.

Please direct all communication regarding this proceeding to:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Bryan C. Diner (Reg. No. 32,409)	M. Andrew Holtman (Reg. No. 53,032)
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP	Garrett & Dunner, LLP
901 New York Avenue, NW	901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-4413	Washington, DC 20001-4413
Phone: (202) 408-4116	Phone: (202) 408-4131
Fax: (202) 408-4400	Fax: (202) 408-4400
Email: Bryan.Diner@finnegan.com	Email: Andy.Holtman@finnegan.com
	Justin J. Hasford
	(Reg. No. 62,180)
	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
	Garrett & Dunner, LLP
e	901 New York Avenue, NW
	Washington, DC 20001-4413
	Phone: (202) 408-4175
	Fax: (202) 408-4400
	Email: Justin.Hasford@finnegan.com
	Joshua L. Goldberg
	(Reg. No. 59,369)
	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
	Garrett & Dunner, LLP
	901 New York Avenue, NW
	Washington, DC 20001-4413
	Phone: (202) 408-6092
	Fax: (202) 408-4400
	Email: Joshua.Goldberg@finnegan.com

DOCKE.

RM

Δ

Case IPR2015-01871 U.S. Patent 8,129,431

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of the Patent Owner.

Executed on the  $\underline{//}$  day of September, 2015. By:  $\underline{//}$ 

王

For: Senju Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

Printed Name: Takeshi Sugisawa

Corporate Executive Officer Title:

September 14, 2015 Date:

 $\bigcirc$ 

R

М

Δ

Case IPR2015-01871 U.S. Patent 8,129,431

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **Patent Owner's Power of Attorney** was served on September 26, 2015, via email directed to counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following:

> Deborah Yellin DYellin@crowell.com

Jonathan Lindsay JLindsay@crowell.com

Date: September 26, 2015

/Ashley F. Cheung/ Ashley F. Cheung Case Manager

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP